## Martha Holden Jennings Foundation Grants-to-Educators Grant, NIHF STEM HS

Akron Public Schools, NIHF STEM HS, has received grant funds in the amount of \$3,000.00 to support *Combining Engineering with Biology*. Grade 9 Career Connections and Honors Biology Scholars will receive hands-on learning opportunities. Scholars will work collaboratively to learn about the design process and how macromolecules are important to living things.

A resolution is being presented to accept the Martha Holden Jennings Foundation Grants-to-Educators award and to approve the appropriations, identified as Fund 019-2474.

If there are any questions, please contact Michelle Marquess-Kearns or the Superintendent.

# Subject 19.4 Martha Holden Jennings Foundation - Arthur S. Holden Ohio Science Teacher Award

- Meeting Aug 14, 2023 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
- Category 19. BOARD LETTER FINANCE & CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
- Type Information

#### Martha Holden Jennings Foundation - 2023 Arthur S. Holden Ohio Science Teacher Award

Akron Public Schools has received notice of a grant award in the amount of \$7,500.00 to recognize Dana Starvaggi as the 2023 Arthur S. Holden Ohio Science Teacher Award for Excellence in Science Education recipient.

A resolution is being presented to accept the Martha Holden Jennings Foundation award and to approve appropriations, identified as Fund 019-2465.

If there are questions, please contact Dr. Katrina Halasa or the Superintendent.

# Subject 19.5 Ohio Arts Council Grant - Teach Arts Ohio Program

Meeting Aug 14, 2023 - REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Category 19. BOARD LETTER - FINANCE & CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Type Information

### Ohio Arts Council Grant Teach Arts Ohio Program

Akron Public Schools has received notice of grant awards, representing 4 schools, from the Ohio Arts Council Grant, in the total amount of \$40,950.00 to support an Artist In Residence.

Fund	School	<u>Length of</u> <u>Residency</u>	Amount
019-2469	Barber CLC	26 weeks	\$9,100.00
019-2469	Mason CLC	26 weeks	\$9,100.00
019-2469	Robinson CLC	26 weeks	\$9,100.00
019-2469	Seiberling CLC	39 weeks	\$13,650.00

A resolution is included in the Consent Agenda to accept the Ohio Arts Council Teach Arts Ohio Program grant award and to approve the appropriations identified as the funds indicated above.

If there are any questions, please contact Dawn Wilson, Dr. Tamia Caver or the Superintendent.